STATE OF FLORIDA
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL

c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison St.
Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400
JACK SHREVE 850-488-9330

PUBLIC COUNSEL

June 26, 2001

Blanca S. Bayo, Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 991378-TL
Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and 15 copies
of Exhibit REP-3, which is to replace the previously filed Exhibit REP-3 of the Direct
Testimony of R. Earl Poucher that was filed on December 8, 2000.

Please indicate the time and date of receipt on the enclosed duplicate of this letter

and return it to our office.

Sincerely,

Claan o f\?M R

Charles J. Beck
Deputy Public Counsel
CJB:bsr
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INSTALLATION OF NEW SERVICE WITHIN THREE DAYS

PERCENT EXCHANGES FAILING RULE

1996 1997

BELLSOUTH 26% 39%

GTE 9% 5%

SPRINT 5% 0%

1998

53%

6%

0%

1999

50%

51%

14%

AVERAGE

42%

18%

5%



